

103656077

Telefacsimile

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

Attorney Docket Number 11605-022-999

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached origi	nal documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Tarran Jones David G. Williams	Name: Aeres Biomedical, Ltd.					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	Address: 1-3 Burtonhole Lane Mill Hill, London NW7 1AD					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
⊠ Assignment Merger	Country (if other than USA): United Kingdom Zip Code:					
Security Agreement Change of Name	1.					
Joint Research Agreement						
Government Interest Assignment						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License						
Other						
Execution Date: July 3, 2007	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	tion date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/715.307	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attac		11715307				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence  6. Number of applications / Cul 5 in third  7. Number of applications / Cul 5 in third  7. Number of applications / Cul 5 in third  8. Number of applications / Cul 5 in third  8. Number of applications / Cul 5 in third  8. Number of applications / Cul 5 in third  8. Number of applications / Cul 5 in third  8. Number of applications / Cul 5 in third  8. Number of						
JONES DAY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)					
222 East 41st Street New York, New York 10017	Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.					
	8. Deposit account number: 50-3013					
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is a document.	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original  by Suchine Bean	•				
Pauso	Pag No. 43,492	_				
Laura Coruzzi 30,742 Signature  Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature	April 7, 2008					
, value of vision organis	03/12/2013 PANGUYEN1 00000038 502 01.	3 137810 <b>\</b> 9				
•	Total number of pages including cover sheets 2					
Mail documents to be recorded with Mail Stop Assignment	Recordation Services	I				
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Void date: 03/12/2013 HT0N11 P.O. Box 1450 03/12/2013 KNGUYEN1 00000038 503013 137						
Alexandria, V Or fax documents to F	4 72312-1420 94 EU-8921 AN IN IIK					

P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
Or fax documents to Fax No.: 571-273-0140

NYI-4005350vI

F00017896.018

**PATENT REEL: 030091 FRAME: 0670** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Tarran Jones, citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 1 Christchurch Cresent, Radlett, Hertforshire WD7 8AG, United Kingdom, and David G. Williams, citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 56 White Horse Drive, Epsom, Surrey KT18 7LY, United Kingdom, ASSIGNORS, are inventors of the invention in HUMANIZED ANTI-CD22 ANTIBODIES AND THEIR USE IN TREATMENT OF ONCOLOGY, TRANSPLANTATION AND AUTOIMMUNE DISEASE for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

- which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 11605-022-999
- which was filed on March 6, 2007, Application No. 11/715,307

and WHEREAS, Aeres Biomedical, Ltd., having an office for the transaction of business at 1-3 Burtonhole Lane, Mill Hill, London NW7 1AD, United Kingdom, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filled for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date	300 July	, 2007	A.T. Tarran Jones	L.S
Date	03 07	, 2007	David G. Williams	L.S.

F00017896.018

Phoenix Applications Management System

Table of Contents of

13781009

date: 03-05-2013

Table of Contents (Selected Documents)

Date	Code	Pages	PackageID	Annotation Source
02-28-2013	LET.	2	US 1378100901P1	EFSW

Page 1

REEL: 030091 FRAME: 0672